AFFINITY FOR TREES

Planting | Preservation | Removal
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Brf Torsdammen - Li1dingo

Vintern 2015-2016



Name

Latitude

59.364316
59.364238
59.364248
59.364090
59.364110
59.364076
59.364062
59.364057
59.364038
10/ 59.364023
11/59.363985
1259.363914
13/59.363867
14/59.363875
15/59.364018
16/59.364133
1759.364219
18/59.363990
19159.363921
20 59.363893
21 59.363807
22/59.363817
23/59.363775
24 59.363754
25/59.363744
26 59.363737
27/59.363794
28/59.363769
29/59.363764
30/59.363939
31/59.364070
32/59.364167
33/59.364171
34/59.364125
35/59.364089
36/59.364176
37/59.364169
38/59.363962
39159.363950
40/59.363905
41/59.363819
42/59.363808
43/59.363885
4459.363952
45 59.364029
46 59.364023
47 59.364063
48 59.364208
49 59.364207
5059.364228
51/59.364204
5259.363984
53/59.363970
54/59.364009
55/59.363987
5659.363948
5759.363962
58/59.363975
5959.363987
60/59.364042
61/59.364072
62/59.364133
63/59.364154
64/59.364211
65/59.364240
66/59.364318
67/59.364340
6859.364436
6959.364434
7059.364407
71/59.364357
7259.364295
7359.364307
74 59.364290
75 59.364272
76 59.364216
77|59.364280
78/59.364157
79 59.364178
80/59.364216
81/59.364281
82/59.364228
83 59.364211
84/59.364241
85/59.364295
86/59.364330
87/59.364359
88/59.364378
89/59.364408
90/59.364438
91/59.364523
92/59.364541
93/59.364568
94/59.364578
95/59.364654
96/59.364675
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Longitude
18.120627
18.120507
18.120414
18.120554
18.120290
18.120339
18.120373
18.120415
18.120484
18.120545
18.120684
18.121011
18.121008
18.121035
18.121127
18.121173
18.121154
18.121350
18.121441
18.121396
18.121320
18.121532
18.121583
18.121845
18.121914
18.122045
18.122007
18.122220
18.122260
18.122056
18.121785
18.121702
18.121759
18.121778
18.121873
18.121963
18.122053
18.122159
18.122239
18.122281
18.122363
18.122574
18.122889
18.122828
18.122856
18.122711
18.122639
18.122367
18.122486
18.122647
18.122716
18.123072
18.123229
18.123388
18.123365
18.123380
18.123432
18.123495
18.123533
18.123809
18.123902
18.123866
18.123848
18.123559
18.123444
18.123239
18.122902
18.122973
18.123008
18.123177
18.123318
18.123503
18.123694
18.123802
18.123816
18.123821
18.123928
18.124047
18.124063
18.124158
18.124202
18.124312
18.124485
18.124604
18.124662
18.124704
18.124745
18.124749
18.124779
18.124797
18.124858
18.124876
18.124893
18.124914
18.124990
18.124980

Species

Sambucus nigra - Fladder
Sambucus nigra - Fladder
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Fraxinus excelsior - Ask
Fraxinus excelsior - Ask

Acer pseudoplatanus - Lénn
Fraxinus excelsior ‘pendula’

Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Fraxinus excelsior - Ask
Acer pseudoplatans - Lonn
Aesculus hippocastanum
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Betula spp. - Bjork
Populus nigra - Poppel
Populus nigra - Poppel
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Quarcus robur - Ek

Acer platanoides - Lonn
Fagus sylvatica - Bok
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Almus glabra - Alm

Acer platanoides - Lonn
Almus glabra - Alm
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Quercus robur - Ek
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Acer platanoides - L6nn
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Pyrus communis - Paron
Fraxinus excelcior - Ask
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Sorbus aucuparia - R6nn
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Betula pubescens - Bjork
Betula pubescens - Bjork
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Betula pubescens - Bjork
Prunus sp. (Group)
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Quercus robur - Ek
Prunus sp. - Korsbar
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Acer platanoides - Lénn

Crataegus mogyna - Hagtorn

Betula pupescens - Bjork
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Populus nigra - Poppel
Salix caprea - Pil

Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Prunus serrulata - Korsbar
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Sorbus aucuparia - R6nn
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Acer platanoides - Lonn
Betula pupescens - Bjork
Quercus robur - Ek

Acer platanoides - Lonn
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Prunus sp. - Korsbar
Prunus sp. - Korsbar
Prunus sp. - Korsbar
Robinia pseudoacacia
Robinia pseudoacacia
Robinia pseudoacacia
Robinia pseudoacacia
Acer ginnala - Lonn

Acer ginnala - Lonn

Acer ginnala - Lonn

Acer ginnala - Lonn

Prunus domestica - Plommon
Prunus domestica - Plommon

DBH

Vitality
46 | Fair
8 Fair
48,5 Good
44,5 Good
45 Good
20 Fair
24 Good
26,5 Fair
29 Fair
28 Good
31,5 Good
50 Good
49,5 Good
15 Good
37,5 Fair
61 Excellent
52,5 Excellent
59,5 Good
59,5 Fair
64,5 Excellent
60 Fair
29 Good
25 Good
12 | Fair
22 Good
10 Good
30| Good
22 Good
16 Fair
16 Fair
40 Good
36,5 Good
46 Good
55 Fair
40,5 Good
43 | Fair
43 | Fair
18 Good
13 Good
13 Fair
66 Fair
41 | Fair
26 Fair
4 Fair
34,5 Good
22 Good
4 Good
26 Fair
45 Critical
39 Fair
24 Good
5 Good
35,5 Fair
36,5 Poor
9 Good
22 |Fair
21 Good
26,5 Poor
32 Excellent
34,5 Good
7,5 Good
26| Good
28 Good
7 Good
43,5 Fair
43 | Poor
46,5 Good
29,5 Fair
9 Poor
49 Good
29 Fair
41 Good
33 Fair
39,5 Fair
13,5 Fair
42 Good
32 Good
0 -None Selected-
24 Good
34,5 Fair
83 Good
32,5 Good
38,5 Good
28 | Fair
40 Good
28 Good
19,5 Fair
18 | Fair
15,5 Fair
21,5 Good
27|Good
20,5 Fair
29 Fair
33 Fair
32|Good
55/ Good

Recommendatior
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
-None Selected-
Structure Prune
Crown Clean
Reduce

Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Remove/Replace
Structure Prune
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Structure Prune
Crown Clean
Structure Prune
Crown Clean
-None Selected-
Structure Prune
Structure Prune
Structure Prune
Structure Prune
Structure Prune
Remove/Replace
Structure Prune
Remove/Replace
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Remove/Replace
Structure Prune
Remove/Replace
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Structure Prune
Structure Prune
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Structure Prune
Crown Clean
-None Selected-
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Structure Prune
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Structure Prune
Structure Prune
Structure Prune
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Structure Prune
Structure Prune
Structure Prune
Structure Prune
Structure Prune
-None Selected-
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Remove/Replace
Crown Clean
Structure Prune
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Raise

Crown Clean
Structure Prune
Remove/Replace
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Structure Prune
Crown Clean
Structure Prune
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Crown Clean
Structure Prune
Structure Prune
Structure Prune
Structure Prune
Structure Prune

Time Frame
1-3Yrs
1-3Yrs
0-1Yrs
3-5Yrs
3-5Yrs
3-5Yrs
3-5Yrs
0-1Yrs
0-1Yrs
3-5Yrs
1-3 Yrs
0-1Yrs
3-5Yrs
1-3 Yrs
1-3Yrs
1-3Yrs
1-3 Yrs
3-5Yrs
0-1Yrs
1-3 Yrs
1-3 Yrs
3-5Yrs
-None Selected-
0-1Yrs
0-1Yrs
0-1Yrs
1-3 Yrs
1-3 Yrs
1-3Yrs
1-3Yrs
3-5Yrs
1-3Yrs
1-3Yrs
0-1Yrs
1-3 Yrs
1-3 Yrs
1-3Yrs
0-1Yrs
0-1Yrs
1-3 Yrs
0-1Yrs
3-5Yrs
0-1Yrs
0-1Yrs
3-5Yrs
1-3 Yrs
3-5Yrs
1-3 Yrs
-None Selected-
1-3 Yrs
3-5Yrs
0-1Yrs
3-5Yrs
Immediate
3-5Yrs
1-3 Yrs
3-5Yrs
1-3 Yrs
3-5Yrs
0-1Yrs
1-3Yrs
1-3Yrs
1-3Yrs
0-1Yrs
0-1Yrs
0-1Yrs
1-3Yrs
1-3 Yrs
3-5Yrs
1-3Yrs
0-1Yrs
3-5Yrs
1-3 Yrs
0-1Yrs
0-1Yrs
3-5Yrs
0-1Yrs
0-1Yrs
1-3Yrs
3-5Yrs
0-1Yrs
1-3Yrs
0-1Yrs
1-3 Yrs
0-1Yrs
3-5Yrs
3-5Yrs
3-5Yrs
3-5Yrs
3-5Yrs
1-3Yrs
1-3Yrs
0-1Yrs
1-3Yrs
1-3Yrs
1-3Yrs

Notes

Level 3 TRA

Level 3 TRA
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97/59.364660
98/59.364708
99/59.364687
100 59.364418
10159.364366
102/59.364413
103/59.364421
104/59.364411
105 59.364508
106/59.364564

18.125023
18.124855
18.124788
18.124351
18.124365
18.124313
18.124281
18.124097
18.123801
18.123708

Prunus domestica - Plommon

Sambuca nigra - Fladder
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Pinus sylvestris - Tall
Betula pubescens - Bjork
Amelanchier - Haggmispel
Amelenchier - Haggmispel
Betula pupescens - Bjork
Sambuca nigra - Fladder
Betula pupescens - Bjork

38 Good
16 Good
58,5 Good
48| Good
30,5 Good
24 Good
28| Good
64| Good
12 Poor
60,5 Good

Structure Prune 1-3 Yrs
Structure Prune 1-3 Yrs
Crown Clean 3-5Yrs
Crown Clean 1-3 Yrs
Structure Prune 0-1 Yrs
Remove/Replace|3-5 Yrs
Structure Prune 1-3 Yrs
Crown Clean 0-1Yrs
Structure Prune 0-1 Yrs
Crown Clean 1-3 Yrs

Root crown ex.

Clear
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